

SC 327/2024
STATE
Vs.
MOHD. SHAJID
FIR No. 0555/2022
PS: (Bharat Nagar)

18.09.2024

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Record reveals that on the last date of hearing, report was
filed by the IO concerned, wherein it has been mentioned that the
registered owner **Smt. Bhagwati Devi has already been expired.**
Accordingly, proceedings against her stands abated.

It has been further mentioned in the report that the original
documents are not traceable.

In these circumstances, **I take cognizance of the offences
against the accused Mohd. Shajid.**

Issue summons to the accused Mohd. Shajid for the NDOH
to be executed through IO concerned, returnable on **18.10.2024.**

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
18.09.2024