

SC 327/2024
STATE
Vs.
MOHD. SHAJID
FIR No. 0555/2022
PS: (Bharat Nagar)

18.10.2024

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
alongwith Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) and Ms.
Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL.
Accused is absent.

Summons with respect to the accused has been received
back duly served, but he has not appeared before the court. It appears
that he is intentionally evading the process of law and is absconding.

**Let bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 25,000/- with one
surety in the like amount be issued against the accused for the next
date of hearing, returnable on 28.11.2024.**

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
18.10.2024