

SC 327/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAJID
FIR no.0555/2022
PS (Bharat Nagar)

03/07/2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company
along with Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) and
Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) for the
complainant company/ TPDDL.
Accused in person with Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel for
the accused.
PW R.K. Singh in person.

**Bail bond furnished. The same is accepted and taken on
record.**

Adjournment sought on the ground that talks of compromise
are going on between the parties.

Same is considered and allowed.

PW R.K. Singh is present, discharged unexamined today.

**Put up for compromise, if any / further proceedings on
15.09.2025.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03/07/2025