

16 SC 327/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAJID
FIR No. 0555/2022
(Bharat Nagar)

15.09.2025

Present : Sh. G.S.Guriya, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the complainant
/TPDDL.
Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused.
Accused absent.

Submissions heard.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused submits that accused is lodged in JC in case FIR No. 210/2025 under Section 35/54/59 Arms Act, PS Crime Branch, Rohini and an application is also filed to this effect, same is taken on record.

In view of the submissions made as above, let production warrants be issued against the accused for 13.10.2025, through concerned Jail Superintendent.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
15.09.2025