

14 SC 327/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAJID
FIR No.555/2022
(Bharat Nagar)

13.10.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused produced from JC, on bail in this case.

Record perused.

No PW is present today. Considering the circumstances, matter is adjourned for today. **Let witnesses be summoned for the NDOH.**

Be put up for PE on 03.12.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
13.10.2025