

9 SC 327/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAJID
FIR No. 0555/2022
(Bharat Nagar)

11.05.2026
At 10:00 AM

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Subs. Additional PP for the State
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused absent.

Be awaited for accused.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi

At 10: 45AM

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Subs. Additional PP for the State
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Sh. Amit Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused absent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is filed on behalf of accused for today only on the ground of high fever and vomiting. In light of the submissions made in the application, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

An amount of Rs.5,000/- (in cash) on behalf of the accused to Manager Legal of the complainant company. The same is duly received by Manager Legal of the complainant company. Receiving of the same is taken on the previous order-sheet. He is directed to deposit the same in the office of the complainant company.

Be listed for further payment on 01.06.2026.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
11.05.2026