

9 SC 327/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAJID
FIR No .555/2022; PS-Bharat Nagar

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachoria, Ld. Subs. Additional PP for the State.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav
Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Sh. Kamlesh clerk of Sh. Amit Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for the
accused.
Accused absent.

An application seeking personal exemption is filed on behalf of accused for today on the ground that he is ill. Perusal of record reflects that even on the LDOH, an application was moved on the ground of high fever, however, no medical documents have been annexed with the present application.

Today, further part payment of Rs.5,000/- (in cash) has been paid on behalf of the accused to Manager (Legal) of the complainant company, pursuant to the settlement arrived at in between the parties for an amount of Rs.1,80,000/-, the same is duly received by him. Receiving of the same is taken on the previous order-sheet. He is directed to deposit the same in the office of the complainant company.

In the interest of justice, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only with directions to positively appear in person on the NDOH. **Re-list for for further payment on 20.07.2026.**

Copy of this order be given *dasti*.

(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi, 01.06.2026