

8 SC 327/2024
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAJID
FIR NO: 0555/2022
PS: (Bharat Nagar)

20/07/2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Sharma, AR for the complainant company.
Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Sr. Manager (Legal) along with
Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) for the
complainant company.
Sh. Manish, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.
Accused in person.

Today, accused has made further part payment of Rs.5,000/- in cash to the Manager(Legal) of complainant company. The same is duly received by him. Receiving of the same is taken on the previous order-sheet. He is directed to deposit the same in the office of the complainant company.

Re-list the matter for making further payment on
31.08.2026.

(Kuljeevan Sidharth)
ASJ/(Spl. Court-Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20/07/2026